
Annex A – Details of Award Categories and Full List of Winners  

(1) Outstanding Contribution to Search and Rescue Efforts in 2019 

 

Award Criteria 

Successful and high-profile search and rescue operation as required by SOLAS 

Chapter V, Regulation 33 

i. Involving an SRS or an SG company 

ii. For vessel in SG maritime search and rescue region/port water 

 

Award Evaluation 

Voluntary SAR involving an SRS or an SG company on the high seas must: 

• Consider the challenges during SAR operation including inclement weather faced 

• Demonstrate substantial diversion or time taken for the SAR 

 

Voluntary SAR involving vessel in SG Maritime SRR / port water must: 

• Consider the challenges during SAR operation including inclement weather faced 

• Distance to nearest coastline with available assistance 

 

No. Winner  

(Media contact listed below each winner’s name) 

1. AET Tankers Pte Ltd 

(Angela Soeteber, angela.s@aet-tankers.com) 

2. China Ore Shipping Pte Ltd 

(Xia Tian Jun, xtj@chinaoreshpg.com) 

3. Donnelly Tanker Management Ltd 

(Gina Chrysostomides, GChrysostomides@intership-cyprus.com) 

4. Executive Ship Management Pte Ltd 

(Sara Cherian-Sandhaas, cherian.sara@executiveship.com) 

5. Fleet Management Limited 

(Vikas Grewal, vikasgrewal@fleetship.com; 

Amrita Biswas, amrita.biswas@fleetship.com) 

6. Jan De Nul (S) Pte Ltd 

(Heleen Schellinck, heleen.schellinck@jandenul.com) 

7. Laurel Ship Management Pte Ltd 

(Capt. Manoj Mishra, m.mishra@laurel.com.sg) 

8. MSI Ship Management Pte Ltd 

(Ben Wise, benwise@msiships.com) 

9. Pacific Carriers Limited 

(Joey Wong, joey.wong@pacificcarriers.com.sg) 

10. The China Navigation Co. Pte Ltd 

(Eleanor Tan, eleanor.tan@swirecnco.com) 

11.  TORM A/S 

(Joakim Nørholm Vasehus, JVA@torm.com) 
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(2) Outstanding Individual Contribution to Safety at Sea 

 

Award Criteria 

Consistently and substantially demonstrates safety in working environment and in 

engagement with the maritime industry 

 

Award Evaluation 

Outstanding work done by the nominee must be: 

• Reported to and recognised by MPA in 2019; or 

• Recognised by reputable publications or agencies 

 

No. Winner  

(Media contact listed below each winner’s name) 

1. Capt Hari Subramaniam 

(Capt. Hari Subramaniam, hari.subramaniam@shipownersclub.com)  

 

No. Letter of Commendation 

(Media contact listed below each name) 

1. PSA Marine (Pte) Ltd 

(Anna Fong, annafong@globapsa.com) 

 

(3) Outstanding Corporate Contribution to Safety at Sea 

 

Award Criteria  

Consistently and substantially demonstrates safety throughout fleet/ organisation, low 

incident rates, high safety score, international/ local accreditation for safety of 

operations. 

 

Award Evaluation 

Outstanding work done by the organisation must: 

• Receive international accolades and recognition by international maritime 

stakeholders/organisations 

• NIL detentions by PSC MoUs 

• NIL Lost Time Injury Frequency (LTIF) 

 

No. Winner 

(Media contact listed below each winner’s name) 

1. DM Sea Logistics Pte Ltd 

(Bobo To, bobo.to@bshkg.com; Michael Titzck, michael.titzck@schultegroup.sg) 

 

No. Letter of Commendation 

(Media contact listed below each name) 

1. COSCO Shipping (Singapore) Pte Ltd 

(Liu Bin, liub@coscoshipping.com.sg) 

2.  Easter Pacific Shipping Pte Ltd 

(Chetan S. Desai, chetan.desai@spshipping.comsg) 

3. Swire Pacific Offshore Operations (Pte) Ltd 
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(Dorothy Ng, dorothy.ng@swirespo.com) 

4. TORM A/S 

(Joakim Nørholm Vasehus, JVA@torm.com) 

5. Thome Group 

(Anna Marie Soliman, annamarie.soliman@thome.com.sg) 

 

(4) Open Category 

 

Award Criteria  

• Innovation in technology/ systems and design/ training demonstrating safety at sea 

within the maritime industry  

• Substantive safety-related contributions recognised by the maritime industry 

 

Award Evaluation 

Innovation in technology/systems and design must: 

• Be type-approved by IMO and Classification Society 

• Be currently in use by major shipping organisations  

 

Innovation in training must: 

• Be approved by ISO and/or Classification Society 

• Be currently in use by international maritime training institutes  

 

No. Winner 

(Media contact listed below each winner’s name) 

1. Singapore Maritime Academy, Singapore Polytechnic 

(Ida Heryani Sohdi, Ida_Heryani_Sohdi@sp.edu.sg) 

2. Wilhelmsen Ships Service 

(Cara Wong, cara.wong@wilhelmsen.com; Ole J. Ytterdal, 

ole.j.ytterdal@wilhelmsen.com) 

 

No. Letter of Commendation 

(Media contact listed below each name) 

1. Pacific International Lines (Pte) Ltd 

(Cecilia Ding, cecilia.ding@sgp.pilship.com; Norliana,norliana@sgp.pilship.com) 
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